ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.11 **SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16036/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2022 in O.M.P.(T)(COMM.) No. 45/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S TANTIA RAXUAL TOLLWAYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR Mr. Adithya Ramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR\* Ms. Apara Mahishi, Adv. Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

> **UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file appearance.

List on 20th November, 2023.

In the meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this Court shall continue to operate.

(ASHISH KONDLE) COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

<sup>\*</sup>Revised for the purpose of appearance only.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16036/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2022 in O.M.P.(T)(COMM.) No. 45/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S TANTIA RAXUAL TOLLWAYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR Mr. Adithya Ramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file appearance.

List on 20th November, 2023.

In the meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this Court shall continue to operate.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)