

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.13939/2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TANTIA RAXUAL TOLLWAYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 265890/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 16226/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Venkataramani, Advocate General
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Adithya Ramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mahashi, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal to be heard in regular course.

In the meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier by this
Court shall continue to operate.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)