

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13939/2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TANTIA RAXUAL TOLLWAYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64140/2025 - FOR PERMISSION) (Mentioned)

Date : 02-05-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon , AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.64140/2025 - FOR PERMISSION

List on 9th May, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER